



REQUEST

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would request you to respond to questions included in the attachment.

Please note: If you do not have records relating to the questions in the attachment, please pass on this request to your IT department to provide us with the required information.

OUR RESPONSE TO THE INFORMATION REQUEST UNDER THE 2002 ACT

I attach our answer to your FOI (See below). For Cyber security reasons we will not divulge any information on our server or security infrastructure and apply Section 30 of the acceptable exemptions. (<u>https://www.itspublicknowledge.info/foisa-exemptions</u>).

In terms of up-coming procurement we have no current plans but anything we do is procured through <u>PCS.</u>

Q1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following?		
Device Type	Number of Devices	
Desktop PCs		0
Laptops	c 400	
Mobile Phones	c 70	
Printers		0
Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)		10
Tablets	c 70	
Physical Servers	**	
Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN)	**	
Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)	**	
Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)	**	

Q2. Does your organisation have plans to procure any of the below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format?	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration
Example: Platform as a Service	1 million	2023/28
a. Cloud computing		
b. Software as a Service (SaaS)		
c. Platform as a Service (PaaS)		
d. Infrastructure as a Service (IaaS)		
e. Anything as a Service (Xaas)		

Q3. Does your organisation have any plans to procure the below services, if yes then please provide required information in the below format?	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration
Example: IoT security	0.5 million	2023/28
a. Network Security		
b. Cloud Security		
c. Endpoint Security		
d. Mobile Security		
e. IoT Security		
f. Application Security		

Q4. Does your organisation have any plans to procure below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format?	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration
Example: Data and Analytics	8 millions	2023/27
Data and Analytics		
Al and Automation		
Digital Transformation		

Scottish Legal Aid Board - Freedom of Information disclosures